Directory of Ranches & Farms
in the Kamloops Region

Courtesy of
eatkamloops.org

Supported by goboxstorage.ca




Organic Farms

Organic Farms rely on ecologically sustainable farm-
ing practices. They do not use synthetic fertilizers,
pesticides or genetically modified organisms and
animals are treated humanely. When organic food

is processed, chemical preservatives or synthetic ad-
ditives are not used. These farms are inspected and
certified by a third party.

Organic Farms In Kamloops

Edgewater Nursery

Colin and Marnie Lyons

PO Box 1197, Kamloops, BC, V2C 6H3

T: 250.319.2790

E: cotter@ocis.net

20km

certified organic STOPA farm #147: organic garlic,
strawberries, bedding plants, and vegetables

Gardengate

David Hoar and Rob Wright

915 Southill St, Kamloops, BC, V2B 779

T: 250.554.9453

F: 250.554.9402

E: dhoar@theobc.org

6km

certified organic STOPA farm #157: THEO BC
training program; farm stand: open Monday to
Friday from July 6th to October 31st at 11:00am to
12:30pm; varieties of seasonal organic fruits and
vegetables

Ridgeline Ranches

Kenneth and Debbie Way

PO Box 187, Knutsford, BC, VOE 2A0

T: 250.374.1230

E: kenway@telus.net

9km

certified organic STOPA farm #171: organic cattle

Riverbend Orchard

Carole Gillis and David Comrie

4985 Westsyde Rd, Kamloops, BC, V2B 8N4

T: 250.579.5982

E: dcomrie@shaw.ca

17km

certified organic STOPA farm #144: organic apples,
pumpkins, corn, hay

Sun Rivers Organics

Ed and Daniela Basile

3390 Shuswap Rd, Kamloops, BC, V2H 1T2
T: 250.573.2934

25km

certified organic STOPA farm #165: organic heritage
tomatoes, peppers, eggplant, potatoes, artichokes,

beans, beets, carrots, garlic, lettuce, squash, zucchini,
blackberries, raspberries, strawberries, melons, herbs

Thistle Farm

Dieter Dudy and Deb Kellog

710 Dairy Rd, Kamloops

T: 250.579.9617, F: 250.579.9618

E: thistlefarm@telus.net

www.thistlefarm.com

18km

certified organic STOPA farm #145: organic bedding
plants, herbs, vegetables, tours, pumpkin patch, year
round farm-to-door delivery service

Organic Farms Within 150 km of Kamloops

541970 BC Lid

Hans and Ida Fankhauser

573 Deep Creek Rd, Enderby, BC, VOE 1V3

T: 250.832.4378, F: 250.832.4378

114km

certified organic NOOA farm #04113: organic pas-
ture, alfalfa hay, spelt, barley

Baccata Ridge Winery Ltd

Sheldon Moore

PO Box 68, Grindrod, BC, VOE 1Y0

T: 250.838.0512

E: baccatoridgewinery@sunwave.net

134km

certified organic PACS farm #16-196: organic wine
grapes, hay, pasture

Bastion Ranch

David Miege

6494 Sunnybrae Canoe Pt Rd, Tappen, BC, VOE 2X1
T: 250.835.4314, F: 250.835.8648

E: david@bastionranch.com
www.bastionranch.com

95km

certified organic NOOA farm #04153: organic hay,
pastured beef

Bhumi Farm

James McComb

PO Box 704, Ashcroft, BC, VOK TAQ

T: 778.988.7558

E: bforganics@yahoo.com

93km

certified organic PACS farm #16-299: organic
sunchokes, mixed fruits, raspberries, rhubarb, veg-
etables, pasture

Page 2



Blue Ridge

George Mitchell

Box 217, Cache Creek, BC, VOK THO

T: 250.483.7704

E: magyverbond@hotmail.com

82km

certified organic FVOPA farm #14-076: organic hay
and pasture

Brookside Orchards

David Jackson 5393 East Vernon Rd, Vernon, BC,
V1B 3J7

T: 250.558.5392, F: 250.558.5392

E: dijson@shaw.ca

118km

certified organic NOOA farm #04030: organic
apples, assorted soft fruit

Brymac Farm

David and Leslie Mclean

11450 Hare Rd, Lake Country, BC, V4V 2H3

T: 250.762.5445, ext: 7861

E: bryantmaclean@interiorhealth.ca

142km

certified organic NOOA farm #04-003: organic
apricots, peaches, prunes, apples, raspberries,
blackberries, currents, grapes, tomatoes, assorted
vegetables

Cedarstein Farm

Helmut and Heidi Lang

RR2 Mabel Lake Rd 2041, Lumby, BC, VOE 2G0
T: 250.547.6253, F: 250.547.6915

E: hlang@ijunction.net

144km

certified organic NOOA farm #04136: organic
cattle, sheep, hay

Cheese Village

Dwight Johnson

3745 Smith Dr, Armstrong, BC, VOE 1B1

T: 250.546.8651, F: 250.546.8659

E: vcheese@villagecheese.com
www.villagecheese.com

111km

certified organic PACS processing #16-279: proces-
sor and distributor of cheddar cheese (raw milk, heat
treated, and pasteurized cheeses)

Cliffe Farm

Darrell and Audrey Cliffe

1361 Mountain View, Armstrong, BC, VOE 1B8

T: 250.546.2979, F: 250.546.1991

E: adchiffe@telus.net

111km

certified organic PACS farm #16-049: organic corn,
melon, squash, parsnip, hay, spelt

Crannog Ales

Rebecca Kneen and Brian Macisaac

RR1 S6 C38, Sorrento, BC, VOE 2WO T:
250.675.6847

E: crannog@crannogales.com
www.crannogales.com

77km

certified organic PACS farm #16-109: stouts, ales,
spent grain and wort

Curly Willow Farm

Doug Saba

Box 741, Enderby, BC, VOE 1VO

T: 250.838.6751

114km

certified organic NOOA farm #04166: potatoes,
asparagus, garlic, corn, squash, spinach, beans,
carrots, onions, beets, cabbage, peppers, tomatoes,
cucumbers, basil, mixe vegetables, strawberries,
raspberries

Dally Ranch

Ron and Barbara Dalhuisen

690 Hwy 6, Cherryville, BC, VOE 2G3

T: 250.547.0165

E: rondalhuisen@hotmail.com

90km

certified organic PACS farm #16-354: organic hay,
forage, garlic, pastured beef, breeding stock

Darkhorse Organics

Carlos Capela and Jessica Hannah

13090 Trewhitt Rd, Lake Country, BC, V4V 2B1

T: 250.548.3701

E: jess_hannah@hotmail.com

142km

certified organic NOOA farm #16-417: transitional
assorted fruit trees

Deer, Bison and Beef Farm

Josef and Marianne Fink

2446 Mabel Lake Rd, Enderby, BC, VOE 1V5

T: 250.838.7621, F: 250.838.0068

114km

certified organic NOOA farm #04090: organic bi-
son, fallow deer, beef, eggs, blueberries, raspberries

Farmhouse Herbs

Paula and Mendel Rubinsons

PO Box 219, Savona, BC, VOK 2J0

T: 250.373.2312

F: 250.373.0045

E: prubinson@hotmail.com

44km

certified organic STOPA farm #101: organic veg-
etables, herbs, bedding plants

Page 3



Fieldstone Granary Ltd

4851 Schubert Rd, Armstrong BC, VOE 1B4
Business hours: Monday to Friday 8am-5pm

T: 250.546.4558, F: 250.546.4815

E: manager@fieldstonegranery.ca
www.fieldstonegranary.ca

111km

certified organic OCPP farm #148: organic spelt
kernels, rye kernals, golden flax seed, triticale, oat
groats, green lentils, wheat kernals, and buckwheat
groats, cover and green manure seeds, chicken
scratch, home flour mills and flakers

Fisher Creek Ranch

Donat Koller

RR1 Chase Creek Rd, Chase, BC, VOE TMO

T: 250.832.0209

58km

certified organic farm #137: organic hay, sheep,
beef, cheese

Fortune Eight

Ernie Standbridge

5162 Hwy 97A N RR2, Armstrong, BC, VOE 1B8
T: 250.546.9877, F: 250.546.6249

111km

certified organic NOOA farm #04130: organic
alfalfa hay, grass

Fre-Da-Ro Farm

Willem Roell

90 Anderson rd, Enderby, BC, VOE 1V4

T: 250.838.6684

E: roell@nowcom.ca

114km

certified organic PACS farm #16-225: malting
barley, spelt, wheat, oats, pasture, hay, hops, sheep
flock, cattle, breeding stock

Gambrinus Malting Corp

Klaus Jaeger and Matthias Haaben

1101 Industrial Dr, Armstrong, BC, VOE 1B6

T: 250.546.8911, F: 250.546.8798

E: gambrinus@sunwave.net

111km

certified organic PACS farm #16-189: malt barley
Munich, pale, Pilsner, wheat malt

Gort’s Gouda Cheese Farm

Yolanda Gort-Tiller, Gary and Kathy Wikkerink
1470-50th Street SW, Salmon Arm, BC, V1E 3B5

T: 250.832.4274

E: gorts@gortsgoudacheese.bc.ca
www.gortsgoudacheese.bc.ca

110km

certified organic PACS farm #16-204: organic non-
homogenized grass-fed milk from Shorthorn and

Brown Swiss cows, Gouda cheese, quark, Quaso
dePrato, Maasdammer, feta, yogurt

Greenstone Farm

Morgan Price and Ron Thomas

PO Box 128, Grindrod, BC, VOE 1Y0

T: 250.838.0186

E: warpwood@telus.net

134km

certified organic NOOA farm #.4174: organic
hazelnuts, chestnuts, walnuts, blackberries, raspber-
ries, strawberries, currents, kiwi, grapes, pear, plum,
apricot, peach, apple, cherry, mixed vegatables,
herbs, flowers

Hamberlin Holsteins Lid

Quentin and Daniela Bruns

303 Rosemond Lake Rd, Mara, BC, VOE 2K0

T: 250.838.0190; F: 250.838.0190

E: gdbruns@nowcom.ca

143km

certified organic PACS farm #16-364: transitional
pasture, crops, 60 Holstein dairy cows, milk

Hartwood North Farm

Wendy, Taylor and Malcolm Armstrong

4462 Salmon River Rd, Armstrong, BC, VOE 1B4

T: 250.546.2701, F: 250.546.2797

E: warmstrongtaylor@gmail.com

11Tkm

certified organic PACS farm #16-391: organic mixed
vegetables, mixed fruit, mixed berries, cut flowers,
herbs, alfalfa, pasture, spelt, hard red spring wheat

Highland Farm

Dick and Miki Mann

4360 30St NE, Salmon Arm, BC, V1E 2A3

T: 250.803.0048, F: 250.838.8131

110km

E: highlandfarm@telus.net

certified organic NOOA farm #04152: organic
raspberries, blackberries, tomatoes, garlic, peppers,
salad greens, root vegetables, mixed vegetables,
cherries, grapes, plums

Hoodoo Ranch

Robert Howard and Beverly Ann Sidnick

PO Box 171, Spences Bridge, BC, VOK 2L0

T: 250.458.2301

130km

certified organic STOPA farm #133: organic apples,
plums, cherries

Page 4



Howling Dog Organix

Leslie Toews

C22 Jesmond, Clinton, BC, VOK 1VO

T: 250.459.2114

122km

certified organic STOPA farm #169: organic mixed
vegetable, mixed fruits

Lazy H Farms

Gerry Hutchison

PO Box 167, Pritchard, BC, VOE 2P0

T: 250.577.3282

E: gerryhutchison@telus.net

40km

certified organic STOPA farm #106: organic turkeys,
beef

Left Fields

Rebecca Kneen and Brian Mcisaac

RRT S6 C38, Sorrento, BC, VOE 2WO0

T: 250.675.4122, F: 250.675.6849

E: rebecca@crannogales.com
www.crannogales.com

77km

certified organic PACS farm #16-258: organic hops,
hop rhizomes, apples, cherries, raspberries, straw-
berries, herbs, vegetables

Massing Farm

Christa and Wolfgang Massing

5191 Back Enderby Rd, Armstrong, BC, VOE 1B8

T: 250.558.9111

111km

certified organic NOOA farm #04158: organic pas-
ture, forage crops, silage, hay, tree fruits, beef

McLeod Farms Ltd

Jack Mcleod

4061 Foothill Rd SW, Salmon Arm, BC, V1E 3C1
T: 250.832.7795, F: 250.832.7724

E: farmerjack@hotmail.com

110km

certified organic PACS #16-373: organic pasture,
hay, alfalfa, peas, barley, corn silage

MGR Farms Ltd

Murray, Robyn and Jayne Rossworn

4365 Sharp Rd, Armstrong, BC, VOE 1B4

T: 250.546.0862, F: 250.546.6098

E: robyn@junction.net

111km

certified organic NOOA farm #04173: organic
grapes

Mulberry Farm

Rico and Gabriel Ronzani

6850 Herry Rd, Vernon, BC, V1T 3T4

T: 250.545.5543

E: ronzani@shaw.ca

118km

certified organic NOOA farm #04059: organic
strawberries, raspberries, blueberries, currents, mul-
berries, alderberries, grapes, apples, pears, peaches,
apricots, plums, cherries, mirabelles, rhubard,
walnuts,hazelnuts

Orchard Springs Farm

William and Sylvia Prior

C22 Jesmond, Clinton, BC, VOK 1VO

T: 250.459.2114

E: rivabill@yahoo.com

122km

certified organic STOPA farm #168: organic garlic,
potatoes, carrots, buckwheat

Paynelea Organic Farms

Megan and Jeff Payne

1510 Otter Lake Rd, Armstrong, BC, VOE 1B5

T: 250.546.2195

E: payneteam@xplornet.com

111km

certified organic PACS farm # 16-166: organic pas-
ture, spelt, oats, straw, dried or frozen medical herbs:
cilantro, calornia poppy, borage, calendula, horse-
hound, hyssop, lemon balm, milky oats, shepherd’s
purse, yarrow

Pinantan Lake Organic Foods

Mark and Christina Bertram

3030 McCreight Rd, Pinantan Lake, BC, VOE 3ET
T: 240.573.0030 F: 250.573.4154

30km

certified organic NOOA farm #04171: organic
vegan bread, cookies, muffins, dessert bars

Quuail’s Farm

Urs Baumann

644 Irish Creek Rd, Vernon, BC, V1H 114

T: 250.546.6768, F: 250.546.6768

118km

certified organic NOOA farm #0406 1: organic
mixed vegetables, grains, herbs

Ravenstoft Farm

Judy and Peter Stockdale

240 Inchlogan Rd, Enderby, BC, VOE 1V4

T: 250.838.6605, F: 250.838.6605

E: pstockd@junction.net

114km

certified organic NOOA farm #04110: organic hay,

seabuckhorn, lamb
Page 5



Riverside Natural Meats Litd

Bill Meikle

2945 Haines Rd, Salmon Arm, BC, V1E 3H1

T: 250.832.0012, F: 250.832.4231

E: rivmeats@telus.net

114km

certified organic PACS processor #16-241: custom
slaughtering, cutting, and wrapping of beef, lamb,
and bison

Rocky Ridge Farm

lan and Anne Richardson

160 Coell-Jones Rd, Mara, BC, VOE 2KO

T: 250.838.2221

E: rockyridgefarm@telus.net

143km

certified organic NOOA #04161: organic garlic,
mixed vegetables

Shuswap Coffee Company Ltd

Joanne Sargent and Shelley Webber

351-10 Ave SW, Salmon Arm, BC, VIE 1T5

T: 250.803.0012, F: 250.803.0012

E: coffee@sunlite.ca

114km

certified organic PACS processor #16-297: custom
roasting and grinding of organic fair trade whole
beans

Smit Farms

Wayne and Andrew Smit

432 Whitevale Rd, Lumby, BC, VOE 2G7

T: 250.307.2079

E: diamondandy@hotmail.com

144km

PACS farm #002: transitional fields, hay, silage

Sproule and Son Farm

Neil and Jacqui Sproule

4590 Allison Rd, Oyama, BC, V4V 2B8

T: 250.548.3387, F: 250.548.3853

E: sproule@telus.net

140km

certified organic NOOA farm # 04162: organic
peaches, plums, nectarine, cherries, prunes

Stepney Hills Farm

Robin and Beverly Wiens

5073 Stepney Rd, Armstrong, BC, VOE 1B8

T: 250.546.9838, F: 250.546.9842

E: randbwiens@telus.net

111km

certified organic NOOA farm #04151: mixed veg-
etables, strawberries, peppers, onions, squash, to-
matoes, cucmbers, celery, celery, cauliflower, carrofs,
beets, potatoes, cabbage, broccoli, garlic, herbs,
dehydrated garlic, dehydrated herbs, eggs

Sudoa Farms and Notch Hill Organics

Sue Moore

RRT S12C12, Sorrento, BC, VOE 2WO0

T: 250.835.8332

77km

certified organic NOOA farm #04073: Sudoa:
organic beef, hay; Notch Hill: traditional vegetables,
currents, rhubarb, herbs, vegetable seeds

Suede Hills Organic Farm

Phil and Cindy Levington

6049 Thompson River Dr, PO Box 513, Savona, BC,
VOK 2J0

T: 250.373.0191, C: 250.682.1188

suedehills.com / steviasweetsuccess.com / mypet-
supplement.com

44km

certified organic STOPA farm #166: organic stevia
powder, alfalfa powder, pet supplements, worm cast-
ings

Sweet Haven Farm

Keith Boulter

PO Box 1, Tappen, BC, VOE 2X0

T: 250.835.4727, F: 250.835.4727

95km

certified organic PACS farm #16-245: organic
squash, garlic, beets, raspberries, red clover, Timothy
mix hay, alfalfa mix hay, spelt, triticale, rye, hulless
oats, wheat, pastured cattle, breeding stock

Tappen Valley Growers

Vicke and Ted Squire

RR1 S9A C4, Tappen, BC, VOE 2X0

T: 250.835.8501, F:250.835.8501

E: frisbyg@telus.net

95km

certified organic NOOA farm #04095: organic veg-
etables, cut flowers, annuals, grape vines

Thunder Hill Farms

Gene Marshall

12151 Oceola Rd, Lake Country, BC, V4V TH1

T: 250.766.3886

142km

E: thrills@telus.net

certified organic PACS farm # 002: transitional fields

Triplvee Farm

Pete and Linda Verhoeven

PO Box34, Little Fort, BC, VOE 2CO

T: 250.677.4447, F: 250.677.4447

E: pete.lindar@gmail.com

92km

certified organic PACS farm #16-375: organic pas-
ture, hay, herbs, cover crop; transitional vegetable,

herbs, fruit trees, pasture
Page 6



Vale Farms Grassroots Ltd

106 Dure Meadow Rd, Lumby, BC, VOE 2G7

T: 866.567.2300, T: 250.547.2382

E: valefarms@telus.net

www.valefarms.com

144km

certified organic PACS farm #16-307: organic grass-
fed beef, lamb, pork, free-range chickens, pet food,
garlic, Sea Buckthorn Berry products

Valhalla Farms

James and Tola Nelson

PO Box 2924, Merritt, BC, V1K 1B8

T: 250.315.7400

E: tolanelson@gmail.com

85km

certified organic STOPA farm #167: organic mixed
vegetables, fruits, cut flowers and Christmas trees

Voets Coffee Roasting Lid

Marion and Guy Hoffman

2400 53 Ave, Vernon, BC, V1T 8H9

T: 250.549.2711, F: 250.549.1601

E: roets_coffee@cnx.net

www.voetscoffee.com

118km

certified organic PACS processing #16-261: roast-
ing, grinding, packaging and distributing of organic
coffee

Westwold Carrot Company

Alison Linklater

Box 2, Westwold, BC, VOE 3B0

T: 250.375.2324, F: 250.375.2238

56km

certified organic NOOA farm #95: organic beans,
beets, broccoli, cabbage, carrots, cauliflower, chard,
corn, cucumbers, garlic, kohlrabi, apples, apricots,
cherries, crab apples, bakery products, preserves,
crafts

Wild Flight Farm

Louise and Hermann Bruns

205 Rosemond Lake Rd, Mara, BC, VOE 2KO

T: 250.838.7447

E: wildflight@jetstream.net

143km

certified organic NOOA farm #04027: mixed veg-
etables, herbs, strawberries, raspberries, eggs

Zaparango Organic Farm

Robert Vanderlip

PO Box 69, Westwold, BC, VOE 3B0O

T: 250.318.0235

56km

certified organic SOOPA farm #02-125: transitional
assorted ground crops and fruit trees

Organic Farms Within 300 km of Kamloops

Armit Spring Farm

Barbara Tuemp

PO Box 442, Lillooet, BC, VOK 1VO

T: 250.256.4717

170km

certified organic STOPA farm #139: organic tree
fruit, berries, vegetables, grapes

Askom Valley Herb Farm

Joanne Warren and Thad Allen

PO Box 1658, Lillooet, BC VOK 1VO

T: 250.256.4906, F: 250.256.4969

E: askom@telus.net

170km

certified organic PACS #16-318: organic mixed
vegetables, culinary herbs, medicinal herbs, berries,
grapes, nuts, apples, apricots, cherries, peaches,
pears, plums, sea buckthorn

Beaumont Estate Vineyards

Alex and Louise Lubchynski

3100 Thacker Dr, Kelowna, BC, V1Z 1X7

T: 250.769.6776, F: 250.769.6776

E: beaumontvines@hotmail.com

171km

certified organic SOOPA farm #02-456: organic
wine grapes

Big Bear Ranch

Rainer and Gigi Krumsiek

PO Box 128, Horsefly, BC, VOL 1LO

T: 250.620.3353, F: 250.620.3393

E: info@bigbearranch.com

www.bigbearranch.com

305km

certified organic PACS farm #16-250: organic grass-
fed beef, pastured pork, pastured lamb, breeders for
Icelandic ponies, raw honey, pet food, custom lumber

Black Raven Farm

Stu Reid and Patti Skidmore

998 Raymer Ave, Kelowna, BC, V1Y 479

T: 250.860.7940, F: 250.860.7941

E: stuges2000@yahoo.ca

17 1km

certified organic NOOA farm #04156: blackberries,
raspberries, blueberries, strawberries, grapes, hardy
kiwi

Page 7



Bruin’s End Orchard

Trevor and Sarah Chandler

PO Box 1389, Lillooet, BC, VOK 1V0

T: 250.256.7178

E: tchandler@shaw.ca

170km

certified organic STPOA farm #110: organic apples,
apricots, plums

Calissi Farm Inc

James and Lisa Calissi

3810 East Kelowna Rd, Kelowna, BC, VIW 4H?2
T: 250.763.7087, F: 250.763.6309

E: james_calissi@telus.net

171km

certified organic PACS farm #16-390: transitional
cherries, apples

Cherry Hill Coffee

Dave Biglow

1-1404 Hunter Ct, Kelowna, BC, V1X 6E6

T: 250.861.4733, F: 250.861.6067

E: david@cherryhillcoffee.com
www.cherryhillcoffee.wordpress.com

17 1km

certified organic PACS distributor #16-359: roasting
and distributing organic coffee

Double Creek Ranch

David Budd and Linda Van Dyke

RR1 S4 Cé, Princeton, BC, VOX TWO

T: 250.295.4358, F: 250.295.4358

E: doublecreekranch@nethop.net

173km

certified organic SOOPA farm #02-470: organic
garlic, assorted ground crops

Ecovitis Vineyard

Karnail Singh Sidhu and Devinder Dhillon

3361 Glencoe Rd, Westbank, BC, V4T TM1

T: 250.212.3452, F: 250.707.3309

E: kamali@kamali.ca

197km

certified organic PACS farm # 16-135: organic wine
grapes

Factors Farm Lid

Jason Clarke

8955 Jim Bailey Cr, Kelowna, BC, V4V 2L7

T: 250.766.9094, F: 250.766.9098
iclarke@naturalfactors.com

17 1km

certified organic PACS farm #16-271: peppermint,
spearment, lavender, astrgulus, echinaeea, alfalfa,
forage, barley, wheat

Falcon Ridge Farms

Mary Wolfe

579 Rifle Rd, Kelowna, BC, V1V 2H2

T: 250.861.5441

E: gmwolfe@shaw.ca

171km

certified organic NOOA farm #04154: echinacea,
mint, eggs

Fountainview Farms

Robert Kinney

PO Box 500, Lillocet, BC, VOK 1VO

T: 250.256.5420, F: 250.256.5499

170km

certified organic PACS farm #16-255: organic car-
rots

Francis Mushrooms

Harvey Francis

745 Rifle Rd, Kelowna, BC, V1V 2H7

T: 250.861.4774, F: 250.861.5575

E: franciso@telus.net

17 1km

certified organic FVOPA farm #14-058: organic
mushrooms (oyster, shitake, portabello, crimini,
white)

Hainle Vineyard Estate Winery

Walter Huber

5355 Trepanier Bench Rd, Peachland, BC, VOH 1X2
T: 250.212.5944, F: 250.767.2543

E: whuber@hainle.com

199km

certified organic PACS farm #16-412: transitional
wine grapes

In Season Farms

Rod Reid and Gwen Bryson

27831 Huntingdon Rd, Abbotsford, BC, V4X 1B6

T: 604.857.5781, F: 604.8571689

E: isfarms@telus.net

282km

certified organic BCARA farm #03-93-041: organic
animal feed, chickens, strawberries, blueberries,
mixed vegetables, hazelnuts

Jashinsky Farm

Joe and Damien Jaschinsky

3795 East Kelowna Rd, Kelowna, BC, VIW 4H?2
T: 250.861.3000

17 1km

certified organic PACS farm #16-393: organic

apples

Page 8



Orchard Corners

Ken and Suzanne Rieger

2091 Walburn Rd, Kelowna, BC, V1P 1E3

T: 250.765.8114

171km

certified organic PACS farm #16-306: organic
apples, blueberries

Pasture to Plate

Jasmin and Felix Schellenberg

Box 88, Alexis Creek, BC, VOL 1AQ
T: 250.394.4410

E: grassfed@pasture-to-plate.com
www.pasture-to-plate.com

398km

certified organic PACS farm #16-346: natural grass-

fed beef, sheep, hogs, goats, ducks, geese, turkeys,
broilers, laying hens, eggs, honey, beeswax, honey
bees, honey extraction, mixed garden vegetables
and herbs; Chilcotin Harvest processes value added
meat products, custom slaughter and meat packing;
animals handled with low stress methods

Rattler Mountain Farm

Bruce Mclnyre and Bonita Hagen

PO Box 1293, Lillooet, BC, VOK 1VO

T: 250.455.2709

E: bruce57 @telus.net

170km

certified organic STOPA farm #160: organic beets,
parsnips, sunchoke, corn

Riley Creek Farm

Roger and Sarah Barrett

PO Box 2316, Lillooet, BC, VOK 1VO

T: 250.256.7553

170km

E: ronly@mac.com

certified organic STOPA farm #121: organic apples

Rollingdale Vineyard and Winery

Steve and Kirsty Dale

2306 Hayman Rd, Kelowna, BC, V1Z 1Z5

T: 250.769.9224, F: 250.769.4825

E: rollingdale@shaw.ca

www.rollingdale.ca

17 1km

certified organic PACS farm #16-378: organic
grapes, wine making, storage

Sapo Bravo Farm

Gabriel Fernandez and Katie Brown

PO Box 665, Lytton, BC, VOK 1Z0

T: 250.455.2392

E: sapobravo@hotmail.com

167km

certified organic STOPA farm #142: organic tree

fruit, assorted vegetables

Senger Farm

Sue Senger

PO Box 1508, Lillooet, BC, VOK 1Z0

T: 250.256.7616

E: senger@uniserve.com

170km

certified organic STOPA farm #163: organic tree
fruit, berries, herbs, assorted vegetables, garlic

Stoney Paradise

Dragi Djordjevich and Mildred Milan

1085 Crawford Rd, Kelowna, BC, VIW 4N4

T: 250.764.8828, F: 250.764.8828

E: dragi@telus.net

17 1km

certified organic SOOPA farm #02-426: organic
table grapes, plums

Summerhill Estate Winery

Stephen Cipes and Eric Von Krosigh

4870 Chute Lake Rd, Kelowna, BC, VIW 4M3

T: 250.764.8000, F: 250.764.2598

E: stephen@summerhill.bc.ca

17 1km

certified organic PACS farm #16-077: process, store
and distribute organic wines, mixed vegetables, herbs

Sunshine Farm

Jon and Sher Alcock

2225 Saucier Rd, Kelowna, BC, V1W 4B8

T: 250.764.4810, F: 250.764.0410

E: sunshinefarm@shaw.ca

17Tkm

certified organic NOOA farm #04025: organic
brassicas, carrots, chard, corn, cucumbers, celery,
eggplant, peppers, tomatoes, onions, beans, squash,
seeds

The Homestead

Joe and Jessica Klein

4855 McKinnon Rd, Peachland, BC, VOH 1X2

T: 250.767.9231

E: jjhomestead@telus.net

199km

certified organic LEOGA farm #408: organic hay,
ground crops, fruit, greenhouse greens

Page 9



Natural Farms

Natural Farms may use many of the same practices
as an organic farm but they are not certified by a
third party. Interested consumers must ask the farmer
directly about standard practices. Consumers looking
for fruits or vegetables can ask if pesticides, herbi-
cides or synthetic fertilizers are being used. If you're
looking for animal products, ask about the type of
feed being used and if the animals are pastured or
confined.

Natural Farms In Kamloops

Berry Sweet Garden

Emma and Antonio Molina

6112 Meadowland Cr S, Kamloops, BC, V2C 5J1
T: 250.573.3650

E: berrysweetgarden@yahoo.ca

16km

assorted berries, assorted beans, u-pick

Blackwell Dairy Farm Inc

Dave Blackwell

7000 Blackwell Rd, Kamloops, BC, V2C 6V7

T: 250.573.4963

E: dairy@kamloops.net

www.blackwelldairy.com

17km

local conventional farm

homo, 2%, 1%, skim, 18% table cream, whip cream,
chocolate milk, ice cream

Buse Creek Ranch

Larry and Holly Campbell

9680 Hidden Vale Ranch Rd, Kamloops, BC, V2C
6W4

T: 250.573.3623

E: hcampbell@campbellco.ca

24km

grass-fed, grain finished beef and lamb, hay

Cherry Creek Canadians

Jim and Yvonne Hillsden

5089 Trans Canada Hwy West

Kamloops, BC V1S 2B1

P: 250.828.2076

E: cdnhorse@telus.net
www.cherrycreekcanadians.ca

18km

pastured eggs, chicken and turkeys; breeders for
Canadian horses, Chantecler chickens, peafowl, Blue
Slate and Ridley Bronze heritage turkeys

Forest to Fork

Brenda Cadieux

113-1175 Rose Hill Rd, Kamloops, BC, V2E 1G9

T: 250.732.2063

E: info@foresttofork.com

www.foresttofork.com

4km

wild craft mushrooms (22 varieties), dried mushroom
pate, wine vinegar mushrooms, dried soups and
sauce mixtures

Fox Creek Farm

Justin Fellenz and Andrea Walker

6305 Westsyde Rd, Kamloops, BC

T: 250.579.8213

20km

eggs, honey, free range pork, lamb and chicken,
welding, fabrication, high tech support

Heartland Quality Foods

Marla Ronnquist

6-177 Tranquille Road, Kamloops BC, V2B 3E8

T: 250.376.6643

E: info@heartlandfoods.ca
www.heartlandfoods.ca

2km

specializes in seasonal, local, natural and organic
foods; Distributor of Black Creek Ranch grass-fed
beef

Holmwood Farm

Mitch Brown-John and Jill Watt

1996 Barnhartvale Rd, Kamloops, BC

Mitch: 250.819.2830, Jill: 250.319.2367

E: blackcreekranch@telus.net

23km

grass-fed beef, lamb, pastured pork, barn board
furniture/frames, mobile pig roasting service

Jocko Creek Ranch

Jason and Susan McGillivray

3377 Lac Le Jeune Rd, Kamloops, BC, V1S 172

T: 250.374.9495

16km

natural grass-fed and grain-finished beef, grass-fin-
ished beef by arrangement, grass-fed lamb, grass-
fed veal (October and November only)

Rainbow’s Roost Farm

Ed Babcock

6675 Westsyde Rd, Kamloops, BC

T: 250.579.9906

21km

clean farm beef, pastured pork, B&B, camping

Page 10



Riverland Farm

Genevieve Stroulger

4336 Stevenson Rd, Kamloops, BC, V2H 1S8
T: 250.573.3183, C: 250.571.3486

E: gstroulger@telus.net

25km

pastured chicken, pastured eggs

Westsyde Apiaries

lan and Betty Ferber

3249 Schubet Rd, Kamloops, BC V2B 6Y4

T: 250.579.8518

E: ian_ferber@telus.net

11km

natural raw honey, unrefined raw honey, pollen,
propolis, beewax

Woodward Tree Nursery Ltd.

John and Debbie Woodward

5505 Westsyde Rd, Kamloops, BC, V2B 8N5

E: woodward@ocis.net

18km

Christmas trees, cold hardy deciduous trees, shade
trees, conifers

Natural Farms Within 150 km of Kamloops

91 Ranch

Brian Watt

5111 Dunn Lake Rd, Barriere, BC, VOE 1EO
T: 250.672.5841

E: info@91ranch.com

64 km

naturally raised beef, barnwood furniture

Ashcroft Honey

Joe and Marg Lomond

1559 Steelhead Rd, Thompson River Estates
PO Box 567, Savona, BC VOK 2J0

T: 250.373.2540, C: 250.457.7193

43 km

honey, beeswax, bee-keeping supplies

Aveley Heritage Sheep Ranch

lan and Karen Moilliet

2721 Birch Island, Lost Creek Rd, Vavenby, BC, VOE
3A0

T: 250.676.9574

E: aveley@telus.net

www.aveleyranch.com

149 km

grass-fed and alpine finished lamb, B&B, ranch tours,
teashop, museum, hayrides, history tours, children’s
activities

Bar ‘F’' Ranch

Gailen Conan and Robert Bach

Box 324, 5797 Dunn Lake Rd, Barriere, BC, VOE 1EOQ
T: 250.672.9218

72 km

licensed slaughterhouse, spring lamb, grass-fed beef,
farm eggs, seasonal fruit, raw sheep’s wool

Birdsong Farm

Naomi Fournier

3697 Trinity Valley Road, Enderby, BC, VOE 1V5

T/F: 250.838.0235

E: naomisbirdsongfarm@hotmail.com

113km

shares in Jersey cow program, Nubian goat breeder,
Dorset sheep breeder, Enderby Chapter Leader for
the Weston A. Price Foundation

Blueberry Hill Farm

Anne Nelson

4886 South Grandview Flats Rd, Armstrong, BC, VOE
1B5

T: 250.546.4099

140km

blueberries

Campbell Lake Trout Farm

Ted and Maureen Brown

3403 McNab Rd, Little Fort, BC, VOE 2C0O
T: 250.677.4308

E: mebrown@gmail.com

93 km

frozen rainbow trout, smoked trout, live stocking

Carl’s Market Garden & Fruit Stand

Brian and Brenda Carl

272 Mclure Ferry Rd, McLure, BC

T: 250.672.5795 or 250.672.5708

E: brian_carl@xplornet.com

44km

local seasonal fruit and vegetables, pottery, cook-
books, preserves

Celista Springs Ranch

Doug and Marlene Fenton

5067 Line 17 Rd, Celista, BC, VOE 1LO

T: 250.955.0959, F: 250.955.0957

E: mfenton@celistaspringsranch.com
www.celistaspringsranch.com

94 km

certified VBP/EFP: grass-fed and finished beef, pork,
lamb; pastured chicken and turkey available season-
ally

Page 11



Desert Hills Ranch

The Porters

Old Mill Rd, Ashcroft

T: 250.453.9876

93 km

bedding plants, melons, tomatoes, onions, peppers,
potatoes, pumpkins, specialty Asian melons

Dominion Creek Ranch

Norm, Betty, Leroy, Bernadine Peters and family

RR #1, Heffley Creek, BC, VOE 1Z0

T: 250.578.7268, F: 250.578.7299

E: peters@mail.ocis.net

23km

certified VBP/EFP: grass-fed, grain-finished beef and
lamb, wool, Australian cattle dogs, catering

Eagle River Organics

Lind Kucera

1754 Trans Canada Hwy, Sicamous, BC, VOE 2V1
T: 250.836.4333

141km

organically grown potatoes, carrots, beets, sun-
chokes, parsnips, salsify, grapes, pumpkins

Fresh Flavors Homemade Food Products
Samantha Turner

Box 87, Westwold, BC, VOE 3B0O

T: 250.375.2597

E: fresh-flavours@hotmail.com

56km

local seasonal fruit jams, savory jellies, pickles, chut-
neys

Golden Ears Farm
Community Farm

RR2 S25 C18, Chase, BC, VOE 1TMO

Farm: 250.679.8421, Fruit stand: 250.679.7693, C:

250.371.2924 (Tristan Cavers)

E: golden.ears.farm@gmail.com
www.goldenearsfarm.org

58 km

strawberries, raspberries, corn, squash, pumpkins,
peas, beans, herbs, tomatoes, cucumbers, permac-
ulture methods, farm tours, wagon rides, free school
courses

Hacks Honey Haven

Bob and Char Hack

223 Salmon River Rd, Salmon Arm, BC, V1E 3E3
T: 250.828.8269

E: info@hackshoney.com

www.hackshoney.com

110km

raw, unprocessed natural honey with proplois, pol-
len and honeycomb, naturally flavored raw honey
mixtures

Happy Days Goat Dairy

691 Salmon River Rd, Salmon Arm, BC, V1E 4M1
T/F: 250.832.0209

E: happydaysdairies@telus.net
www.happydaysdairy.com

110km

whole goat milk, yoghurt, light ice cream, butter, soft
cheeses, semi-hard cheese, feta, cheese balls, some
sheep milk products

Hartridge Ranch

Brenda and Bert Sauer

Box 773, Clinton, BC, VOK 1KO

T: 250.459.2264 T: 250.459.2064
E: hartridge@bcwireless.com

122 km

grass-fed or grain finished beef

High Kelly Ranch

Rick Hook and Betty Manuel

9390 Meadow Creek Rd, Logan Lake, BC
T: 250.523.9455

53km

natural grass-fed and grain-finished buffalo

Horsting Farms

Dale Verbeek

2540 Cariboo Hwy, Cache Creek, BC, VOK THO

T: 250.457.6547, F: 250.457.6546

E: 457-6546(@telus.net

82 km

bakery, park, fruits and vegetables, gift shop, gour-
met foods,preserves, tours

Iron Gates Natural Farm & Pottery

Jan Krueger

Box 855, Ashcroft, BC, VOK TAO

T: 250.453.2273

E: jankrueg@telus.net

93km

natural berries, apples, garlic, onions, carrots, beets,
potatoes

Jay Springs Ranch

Chris and Jennifer Cunningham

3915 Pinantan-Pritchard Rd, Pinantan Lake, BC, VOE
3E1

T: 250.573.3609, F: 250.573.3523
www.jayspringslamb.ca

34km

lamb, wool, museum

Page 12



Kam Lake View Meats Ltd.

Ron Keely

6453 Buckhorn Rd, Kamloops, BC V1S 2A1

T: 250.828.1015

27 km

government inspected abbatoir, slaughtering, custom
cutting, smoking, sausage making, good source for
local meat

Mitchells Mountain Beef

lan and Anja Mitchell

Box 284, Barriere, BC, VOE 1EO

T: 250.672.9309

E: ian@mitchellcattle.com

64km

grass and grain fed beef, unique mountain pastured
beef (under 12 months of age)

Mylo’s Farm Market Ltd.

Marlene Fenton

3837 Squilax-Anglemont Hwy

Scotch Creek, BC, VOE TMO

T: 250.955.0525, F: 250.955.0525

E: sales@mylos.ca

www.mylos.ca

86 km

local farm meat and seasonal vegetables; farm, gar-
den, and pet supplies

Nicola Valley Apiaries

Alan and Meg Paulson

860 Coldwater Rd, Merritt, BC, V1K 1B8

T: 250.378.5208

E: info@nicolavalleyhoney.com

85km

gourmet honey, honey pots, candles, beeswax, pollen

Nicola Valley Meats

The Kuiper Family

540 Hwy 8, Lower Nicola, BC, VOK 1Y0

T: 250.378.6879, F: 250.256.7774

94km

Angus beef, pork, lamb, home-cured smoked hams,
bacon, sausage

Northern Rockies Bison Ranch

Joe and Sue Peachey

1415 Collett St, Merrit, BC, V1K 1K7

T: 250.315.1415

E: northernrockiesbison@shaw.ca
northernrockiesbison.com

85km

naturally raised, grass fed buffalo meat, jerky

Pentangle V Bison Ranch

Bernard Vere & Isobel Vere
Box 2206, Merritt, BC, V1K 1B8

T: 250.315.8010

E: tonka@ttonka.ca

85km

naturally raised, grass-fed bison meat, horns, skulls,

hides

Pete Murray’s Corn Farm

Peter and Raymonde Murray

5973 VLA Rd, Chase, BC, VOE 1TMO

T: 250.679.8886

E: rdunn01@telus.net

58km

strawberries, sweet corn, ornamental corn, potatoes,
pumpkins, u-pick, lamb

Tom & Marian Pitt Ranching

Box 1, Cache Creek, BC, VOK THO

T: 250.457.7092

82km

natural grass-fed and some grain finished beef

Rainer Custom Cutting

Ben Rainer

7529 Yellowhead S. Hwy 5, Darfield, BC, VOE 1RO
T: 250.672.9629 or 250.672.9517

E: info@rainercustomcutting.com
www.rainercustomcutting.com

77km

certified EFP: beef, pork and dairy, custom cutting,
smoking, curing

Rancho Vignola

Box 397, Armstrong, BC, VOE 1B0O

T: 1.877.639.2767

F: 250.546.6653

E: info@ranchovignola.com
www.ranchovignola.com

140km

distributor of bulk “this season” nuts, seeds, dried
fruits and other food items; some products are certi-
fied organic; distribution is seasonal

Ranfurly Farm

Mike and Margaret Fryatt

797 Bailey Rd, Chase, BC, VOE TMO

T: 250.679.2735

E: mfryatt@hotmail.com

E: marg.fryatt@hotmail.com

60km

pastured beef from Galloway cows, pastured pork
from Large Black and Berkshire pigs, fibre from Blue-
face Leceister sheep and meat from North Country
Cheviots Cross sheep, free range eggs from Black
Australorps and Silver Laced Wyandottes chickens,
breeders for Large Black, Berkshire pigs and Blueface
Leceister sheep

Page 13



Ranfurly Farm

Jennifer Fryatt and Adam Cooke

797 Bailey Rd, Chase, BC, VOE TMO

T: 250.679.2735

E: ranfurlycsa@gmail.com

60km

Community Supported Agriculture (CSA) weekly box
program for vegetables and pastured pouliry

Red Lake Organic Farm

John and Dianne Lomen

3880 Copper Creek Rd, Red Lake, BC

T: 250 376 4501

E: jdlomen@hotmail.com

42km

organically grown herbs, vegetables, bedding plants

Terrace Heights Ranch and Farm

Jim and Cairn Davies

6536 Thompson River Drive West, Box 357, Savona,
BC, VOK 2J0

T: 250.373. 2251

E: terraceheights@hotmail.com, www.terraceheight-
sranch.com

44km

naturally grown produce, eggs, honey, garlic, leeks,
free-range eggs

The Shook Ranch

Ed and Sarah Shook

PO Box 109, 3340 Lost Creek Rd, Vavenby, BC, VOE
3A0

T: 250.676.9598

E: edshook@hotmail.com

149km

natural grass-fed beef, free-range eggs, horseback
rides, overnight stays

Natural Farms Within 300 km of Kamloops

Beaver Valley Livestock Services
Wally and Lea Hengstler

Box 82, Big Lake, BC, VOL 1GO

T: 250.243.2257, F: 250.243.0068
287km

natural pastured pork

Berkana Berry Farm

Mona lllerbrun

6730-C-4 Fawn Creek Rd., RR #1 Lone Butte, BC,
VOK 1X0

T: 250.395.7758

E: berkana@uniserve.com

197 km

certified EFP: pesticide and chemical-free saskatoon
berries, raspberries, mint tea, organically raised free

range pheasant, chicken, eggs, farm tours

Cariboo Apiaries

Bob Meredith

Box 287, 4007 Moha Rd, Lillooet, BC, VOK 1VO

T: 250.256.7231 or 250.256.0262

170 km

pure, unpasteurized honey, bee pollen, beeswax
blocks and candles, hand lotion, furniture polish,
natural soap, tours

Circle H Ranch

Ann Armann

7190 Watch Lake Rd, Box 14, Lone Butte, BC, VOK
1X0

T: 250.395.0138

E: terracwheights@hotmail.com or annarmann@
highlandponies.ca

www.highlandponies.ca

197 km

naturally raised beef and lamb, pepperoni sticks,
cured sausage, highland pony viewing

Family Farm Natural Meats Lid

Tina Johnson

Box 61, Forest Grove, BC, VOK TMO

T: 250.397.2547

E: info@familyfarmnaturalmeats.com
www.familyfarmnaturalmeats.com

219km

natural grass-fed beef, pastured pork and lamb,
free-range turkeys and chickens

K&M Farms

Mark Robbins

28494 Maclure Rd, Abbotsford, BC, V4X 1L4

T: 604.857.8912, F: 604.857.8916

E: kmfarms@shaw.ca

www.kmfarms.blogspot.com

282km

natural pastured turkeys and chickens, fresh turkeys
available for Thanksgiving and Christmas

MT Glasslands

Melanie and Tobias Reinelt

Box 7, Redstone, BC, VOL 1S0

E: melireinelt@hotmail.com

T: 250.394.7747

432km

grassfinished lamb by whole or side, cut and
wrapped, distributor for: Redmond RealSalt, Red-
mond Clay, Hope’s Harvest organic coconut ail,
Mosquito Barrier

Page 14



Seeds & Breeds

Modern conventional farming relies on a very small
number of genetically similar breeds. These animals
are bred for high production in a very controlled,
high density environment. Consequently, these
populations are very inbred. Over time genetic weak-
nesses arise.

Conventional farming also uses hybrid seeds, which
are produced by artifical cross-pollination. Unfor-
tunately, hybrid seeds cannot be saved. The seeds
do not reproduce true copies so new seeds must be
purchased each year.

The great thing about heirloom seeds and heritage
breeds is that they are a “storehouse” of genetic
diversity.

Seeds Within 150 km of Kamloops
Organic Sources

Stellar Seeds

S6 C5, RR #1, Sorento, BC, VOE 2WO0

T: 250.675.0076, F: 250.675.6849

E: info@stellarseeds.com

www.stellarseeds.com

73km

certified organic PACS farm #16-035: organic heir-
loom seeds

Sunshine Farm

2225 Saucier Rd, Kelowna, BC, VIW 4B8

T: 250.764.4810, F: 250.764.0410

E: sunshinefarm@shaw.ca

www.sunshinefarm.net

17 1km

certified organic NOOA farm #04025: organic rare,
heirloom and unusual varieties of tomatoes, vegeta-
bles, herbs and some flowers

Natural Sources
Grass Root Seeds
Box 397, Princeton, BC, VOX TWO
T: 250.295.0094
173km
open pollinated and heritage garden seeds

Manhattan Farms

5874 Hwy 6, Vernon, BC, V1B 3E1

T: 250.545.2811, F: 250.545.5874

E: suzanne@manhattanfarms.ca
www.manhattanfarms.ca

118km

heirloom and open-pollinating seeds, specializes in
small-plot and container gardening

Seeds In BC
Organic Sources

Boundary Garlic

PO Box 273, Midway, BC, VOH TMO0

T: 250.449.2152, F: 250.449.2152
sonia@garlicfarm.ca

www.garlicfarm.ca

310km

certified organic BOPA farm #09-45: organic heri-
tage varieties of seed garlic

Full Circle Seeds

Box 807, Sooke, BC, VOS TNO

T: 250.642.3671

E: info@fullcircleseeds.com

www.fullcircleseeds.com

464km

certified organic IOPA farm #07-401: organic seeds
for perennials, trees, and strubs

Two Wings Farm

4768 William Head Rd, Victoria, BC, V9C 3Y7

T: 250.478.3794, F: 250.478.3784

E: seeds@twowingsfarm.com
www.twowingsfarm.com

435km

certified organic IOPA farm #07-304: organic open
pollinating seeds

Seeds In BC
Natural Sources

Brother Nature Organic Seeds

1159 Wychbury Ave, Victoria, BC, V9A 5L1
E: brothernature@shaw.ca
www.brothernature.ca

435km

inexpensive, reliable seeds

Butchart Garden Ltd

PO Box 4010, Victoria, BC, V8X 3X4
T: 866.652.4422, F: 866.652.1475
E: giftstore@butchartgardens.com
www.butchartgardens.com

435km

Butchart Garden seeds, collections

Crafty Gardener

Box 794, Fort Langley, BC, VIM 252

T: 604.882.8364

E: craftygardener@telus.net

www.craftygardener.net

313km

specialize in garden-worthy species of perennial and
annual flowers, heritage seeds, native species

Page 15



Evergro Canada

8206 Ontario St, Vancouver, BC, V5X 3E3

T: 604.322.6652

E: evergro@evergro.com

www.growercentral.com

355km

sells seeds for US based Osborne Seeds, many hy-
brids, some open-pollinated seeds

Fraser’s Thimble Farms

175 Arbutus Rd, Salt Spring Island, BC, V8K TA3

T: 250.537.5788, F: 250.537.5788
thimfarm@telus.net

www.thimblefarms.com

399%km

Pacific Northwest native ferns, hardy orchids, erythro-
niums, corydalis, rare plants

Green Space Design

PO Box 122, Cortes Island, BC, VOP 1KO

T: 250.935.0135

E: gsdesign@oberon.ark.com
www.organic-seeds.ca

619km

organically grown flower, herbs, and vegetable
seeds, garden design and care

Salt Spring Seeds

PO Box 444, Ganges, BC, V8K 2W1

T: 250.537.5269

E: dan@saltspringseeds.com
www.saltspringseeds.com

399km

organically grown open-pollinating seeds, specialize
in beans, vegetables, grains, and garlic

Seeds of Victoria

395 Conway Rd, Victoria, BC, V9E 2B9

T: 250.881.1304

E: thegardenpath@shaw.ca
www.earthfuture.com/gardenpath

435km

organically grown heirloom open-pollinating veg-
etable, flower, and herb seeds

West Coast Seeds

3925 64St, RR#1, Delta, BC, V4K 3N2
T: 604.952.8820, F: 877.482.8822

E: info@westcoastseeds.com
www.westcoastseeds.com

337km

organic varieties chosen for coastal BC

Western Biologicals Ltd.
PO Box 283, Aldergrove, BC, V4W 278

T: 604.856.3339 F: 604.856.3339
E: westernb@shaw.ca

297km
mushroom spawn, supplies, books, workshops

Breeds Within 150 km of Kamloops
Natural Sources

Birdsong Farm

Naomi Fournier

3697 Trinity Valley Road, Enderby, BC, VOE 1V5

T/F: 250.838.0235

E: naomisbirdsongfarm@hotmail.com

113km

Nubian goat breeder, Dorset sheep breeder, Enderby
Chapter Leader for the Weston A. Price Foundation

Cherry Creek Canadians

Jim and Yvonne Hillsden

5089 Trans Canada Hwy West

Kamloops, BC V1S 2B1

P: 250.828.2076

E: cdnhorse@telus.net

www.cherrycreekcanadians.ca

18km

Canadian horses, Chantecler chickens, peafowl, Blue
Slate and Ridley Bronze heritage turkeys

Circle H Ranch

Box 14, Lone Butte, BC, VOK 1X0
T: 250.395.0138

E: annarmann@highlandponies.ca
www.highlandponies.ca

197km

Highland ponies

Double JT Ranch

Josee and Todd Lang

(Call for directions)

T: 250.828.2293

E: joseetoddlang@yahoo.ca
30km

Horned Dorset sheep

Ranfurly Farm

Mike and Margaret Fryatt

797 Bailey Rd, Chase, BC, VOE TMO

T: 250.679.2735

E: mfryatt@hotmail.com

E: marg.fryatt@hotmail.com

60km

breeders for Large Black, Berkshire pigs and Blue-
face Leceister sheep; soon to be breeders of Bourbon
Reds, Ridley Bronze, and Blue Slate turkeys; soon
to be breeders of heritage Sussex and Wyandotte
chickens

Page 16



Windfire Jersey

Grenville and Christine Blake

1165 Mountain View Rd, Spallumcheen, BC, VOE 1B8
T: 250.546.3523

E: cgbloke@telus.net

127km

commercial milk dairy, breeders for Jersey cows and
Saint Croix sheep

Breeds In BC - Natural Sources

Anny Scoones

1805 Glamorgan Rd, North Saanich, BC, V8L 559
T: 250.656.9740

E: ascoones@shaw.ca

411km

Gloucester Old Spot pigs

Big Bear Ranch

Rainer and Gigi Krumsiek

PO Box 128, Horsefly, BC, VOL 1LO

T: 250.620.3353, F: 250.620.3393

E: info@bigbearranch.com
www.bigbearranch.com

305km

Icelandic ponies, Tamworth pigs, Galloway cattle

Celista Springs Ranch

Doug and Marlene Fenton

5067 Line 17 Rd, Celista, BC, VOE 1LO

T: 250.955.0959, F: 250.955.0957

E: mfenton@celistaspringsranch.com, www.celis-
taspringsranch.com

94 km

Red Devon cattle, South Down sheep, Clun Forest
Sheep, Tamworth swine, Plymouth Barred Rock chick-
ens, White Cornish (heritage) chickens, Belvederes
chickens, Delaware chickens, Ridley Bronze turkeys,
Red Bourbon turkeys

Flying Hands Farm

M. Baijer

7822 Hwy 16, Box 5144, Smithers, BC, VOJ 2NO
T: 250.277.4366

E: flyinghands@moricetown.ca

891km

Bashkir curly horses

Omega Blue Farm

Wayne Osborne

1075 Spider Lake Rd, Qualicum Beach, BC, V9K 2L7
E: bcbreeder@lycos.com

476km

Dexter and Highland cattle

Quennell Lake Poultry

Maria Castro

Nanaimo, BC, V9L 6M7

T: 250.722.3688

E: castrocowan@direct.ca
www.quennell-lake-poultry.com

434km

San Clemente goats, Minorca pouliry, Silver Grey
Dorking poultry, Black Spanish turkey

Red Barn Rare Breeds

Lisa Wharton

2178 Hilmes Deakin Rd, Golden, BC, VOA TH1
T: 250.344.7612

E: Imwharton@redshift.bc.ca

36Tkm

San Clemente goats, Black Jersey Giant poultry,
Jacob sheep, Indian Runner ducks

Stonebridge Farm

Maureen Schwan

4456 Uphill Rd, Duncan, BC, V9L 6M7

T: 250.748.2539

E: wschwan@shaw.ca

484km

San Clemente goats, Navajo Churro sheep

Tatlayoko Fold Mareis Creek Ranch

Eliza Mitchell

PO Box 36, Tatlayoko, BC, VOL TWO

T: 250.476.1220

E: elusiveliza@xplornet.com

529km

Highland cattle, Blue Slate turkey, Shetland sheep

x
O
0
]

STORAGE

easy moving e easy storage

(250) 374 4646

goboxstorage.ca

Page 17



Index

541970 BC Ltd 2
91 Ranch 11

A

Anny Scoones 17

Armit Spring Farm 7

Ashcroft Honey 11

Askom Valley Herb Farm 7
Aveley Heritage Sheep Ranch 11

Baccata Ridge Winery Ltd 2
Bar ‘F' Ranch 11

Bastion Ranch 2

Beaumont Estate Vineyards 7
Beaver Valley Livestock Services 14
Berkana Berry Farm 14
Berry Sweet Garden 10
Bhumi Farm 2

Big Bear Ranch 7, 17
Birdsong Farm 11, 16

Black Raven Farm 7
Blackwell Dairy Farm Inc 10
Blueberry Hill Farm 11

Blue Ridge 3

Boundary Garlic 15
Brookside Orchards 3
Brother Nature Organic Seeds 15
Bruin’s End Orchard 8
Brymac Farm 3

Buse Creek Ranch 10
Butchart Garden Ltd 15

C

Calissi Farm Inc 8
Campbell Lake Trout Farm 11
Cariboo Apiaries 14

Carl’s Market Garden & Fruit Stand 11

Cedarstein Farm 3

Celista Springs Ranch 11, 17
Cheese Village 3

Cherry Creek Canadians 10, 16
Cherry Hill Coffee 8

Circle HRanch 14, 16

Cliffe Farm 3

Crafty Gardener 15

Crannog Ales 3

Curly Willow Farm 3

Dally Ranch 3

Darkhorse Organics 3

Deer, Bison and Beef Farm 3
Desert Hills Ranch 12

Dominion Creek Ranch 12
Double Creek Ranch 8
Double JT Ranch 16

Eagle River Organics 12
Ecovitis Vineyard 8
Edgewater Nursery 2
Evergro Canada 16

F

Factors Farm Lid 8

Falcon Ridge Farms 8
Family Farm Natural Meats Ltd 14
Farmhouse Herbs 3
Fieldstone Granary Ltd 4
Fisher Creek Ranch 4
Flying Hands Farm 17
Forest to Fork 10

Fortune Eight 4
Fountainview Farms 8

Fox Creek Farm 10
Francis Mushrooms 8
Fraser’s Thimble Farms 16
Fre-Da-Ro Farm 4

Fresh Flavors Homemade Food Products 12

Full Circle Seeds 15
G

Gambrinus Malting Corp 4
Gardengate 2

Golden Ears Farm 12

Gort’s Gouda Cheese Farm 4
Grass Root Seeds 15

Green Space Design 16
Greenstone Farm 4

H

Hacks Honey Haven 12
Hainle Vineyard Estate Winery 8
Hamberlin Holsteins Ltd 4
Happy Days Goat Dairy 12
Hartridge Ranch 12
Hartwood North Farm 4
Heartland Quality Foods 10
High Kelly Ranch 12
Highland Farm 4
Holmwood Farm 10
Hoodoo Ranch 4

Horsting Farms 12

Howling Dog Organix 5

In Season Farms 8

Iron Gates Natural Farm & Pottery 12



J

Jashinsky Farm 8
Jay Springs Ranch 12
Jocko Creek Ranch 10

K

K&M Farms 14
Kam Lake View Meats Ltd. 13

L

Lazy H Farms 5
Left Fields 5

M

Manhattan Farms 15
Massing Farm 5

Mcleod Farms Ltd 5

MGR Farms Litd 5

Mitchells Mountain Beef 13
MT Glasslands 14
Mulberry Farm 5

Mylo’s Farm Market Ltd. 13

Nicola Valley Apiaries 13
Nicola Valley Meats 13
Northern Rockies Bison Ranch 13

o

Omega Blue Farm 17
Orchard Corners 9
Orchard Springs Farm 5

P

Pasture to Plate 9

Paynelea Organic Farms 5
Pentangle V Bison Ranch 13
Pete Murray’s Corn Farm 13
Pinantan Lake Organic Foods 5

Q

Quail’s Farm 5
Quennell Lake Poultry 17

Rainbow’s Roost Farm 10
Rainer Custom Cutting 13
Rancho Vignola 13
Ranfurly Farm 13, 14, 16
Rattler Mountain Farm 9
Ravenstoft Farm 5

Red Barn Rare Breeds 17
Red Lake Organic Farm 14
Ridgeline Ranches 2

Riley Creek Farm 9

Riverbend Orchard 2
Riverland Farm 11

Riverside Natural Meats Ltd 6
Rocky Ridge Farm 6

Rollingdale Vineyard and Winery 9

S

Salt Spring Seeds 16
Sapo Bravo Farm 9
Seeds of Victoria 16
Senger Farm 9
Shuswap Coffee Company Ltd 6
Smit Farms 6

Sproule and Son Farm 6
Stellar Seeds 15
Stepney Hills Farm 6
Stonebridge Farm 17
Stoney Paradise 9

Sudoa Farms and Notch Hill Organics 6

Suede Hills Organic Farm 6
Summerhill Estate Winery 9
Sun Rivers Organics 2
Sunshine Farm 9, 15

Sweet Haven Farm 6

T
Tappen Valley Growers 6

Tatlayoko Fold Mareis Creek Ranch 17
Terrace Heights Ranch and Farm 14

The Homestead 9

The Shook Ranch 14

Thistle Farm 2

Thunder Hill Farms 6

Tom & Marian Pitt Ranching 13
Triplvee Farm 6

Two Wings Farm 15

\"

Vale Farms Grassroots Ltd 7
Valhalla Farms 7
Voets Coffee Roasting Ltd 7

w

West Coast Seeds 16

Western Biologicals Ltd. 16
Westsyde Apiaries 11

Westwold Carrot Company 7
Wild Flight Farm 7

Windfire Jersey 17

Woodward Tree Nursery Ltd. 11

z

Zaparango Organic Farm 7

Page 19



